

Public Notice Special Land Use Permit

As required by Dillingham Municipal Code 5.10.010, a Special Land Use Permit can be granted by the City Manager after 15 days of Public Notice.

Interested Party: Nushwac / Beaver Round Up

Land Use Permit for: <u>Harbor Road closure and temporary use of city land for Community Fireworks</u>

Dates of Land Use: Sunday, March 3, 2024 -

Open to change date from February 5, 2024 – March 12, 2024

Due to severe and unpredictable winter weather events in Dillingham, a wider window of time is being offered as advertised to ensure Dillingham Municipal Code 5.10.010 is adhered.

Land description: Dillingham Boat Harbor – Indicated by below Map:



If any objections are noted, please contact the City of Dillingham, Planning Department at 907-842-3785 or email them to planner@dillinghamak.us